

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Crl Appeal No.07 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 05 Dated: 22.01.2026

Today is fixed for steps, receipt of TCR and further order.

Appellant files requisites upon Respondent No.2 through both ways.

Dealing Assistant is directed to check and issue the same.

TCR has not yet been received. Issue reminder.

To 13.03.2026 for SR & AD upon Respondent No.2, receipt of TCR and further order.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.