

## **In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.**

### **Crl Appeal No.07 of 2025**

**Present: Karim-Ur-Reza,  
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.  
JO Code: WB 00812.**

**Order No. 07 Dated: 13.03.2026**

Today is fixed for SR and AD upon Respondent No.2, receipt of TCR and further order.

Regular PO is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

One lawyer's hazira has been filed on behalf of appellant.

It appears from the case record that notice upon Respondent is yet not been issued.

Dealing Assistant is directed to check and issue the same.

TCR has already been received.

To 22.04.2026 SR SR and AD upon Respondent No.2 and further order.

**D/C by,**

**S.J,Msd(i/c).**

**SessionsJudge, Murshidabad(i/c).**