

## **In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.**

### **Crl Appeal No.07 of 2025**

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 08 Dated: 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for SR & AD upon Respondent No.2 and further order.

One lawyer's hazira has been filed on behalf of appellant.

SR of notice upon Respondent No.2 received after duly served, but none appears on behalf of Respondent No.2.

**The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution conveyed Vide No.BBA/17/2026 dated 21.04.2026 thereby intimating this Court that they are not in a position to attend Court this day due to West Bengal Legislative Assembly Elections scheduled on 23.04.2026 in this District and requested "not to pass any adverse order".**

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned this day.

To 18.05.2026 for appearance of Respondent No.2 and further order.

D/C by,

**S.J,Msd.**

**Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.**