

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Criminal Appeal Case No. 07 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 09 Dated: 18.05.2026

Today is fixed for eappearance of the respondent No. 2 and further order.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Responent No. 2 appears in this case by filing vokatatnama and also files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

None moves.

For the ends of justice he case is adjourned.

To 20.07.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Appellant and respondent No. 2 are directed to appear befor the transferee Court on the date fixed.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.